RECORDATION

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

et No: 6264

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

men 2/22/99 PAI	100973903 Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Talley	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Arnold E. Wilkie Karl H. Buchanan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: BASF Corporation					
Account in the first of the control	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	internal Address.					
	Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
December 10, 1998 December 10, 1998 December 4, 1998	City: Mt. Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828					
4. Appliction number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/205,733 Additional numbers atta	 					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Karen M. Dellerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: IP Department						
Street Address: Sand Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Enka State: NC ZIP: 28728	8. Deposit account number:					
	02-1197					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document. ,						
Karen M. Deilerman Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature February 17, 1999 Date						
Total number of pages including cover s						
1595FM Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Tr	required cover sheet information to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9780 FRAME: 0049

Docket No.	6264

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I (WE),	Arthur	Talley,	Arnold	Ε.	Wilkie	, and	Karl	н.	Buchanar
					<u> </u>					
 of	920 Miller Lane	, Melbo	urne, FL	32934;	785	0 S. T	ropic	al Tra	uil,	
	Merritt Island,	FL 32	952; and	20 Gre	en A	cres La	ane,	Arden,	, NC	28704
	respectively									
(deci	arant(s)) declare that I (W	·	LF-SETTI	-						
filed and	nafter the invention or invention on December 4, 1998 to said application, free from soever, and having full right	, and being mall prior a	owner(s) of a assignments, a	all right, title agreements,	e and in license	nterest in a	and to sa ges, or o	id invent ther encu	ion or mbrar	inventions
Cont	WHEREAS, BASF Co	rporation, a t Olive, Nev	corporation of volumes visited visites visited visites visited visites	of the State 28 (assignee)	of Dela	aware havi sirous of a	ng a pla cquiring	ice of bus	iness e right	t, title and

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including

Page 1

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 12/10/98	Signed: Arthur Calley
	Typed Name: Arthur Talley
Dated: 12/10/98	Signed: anold E, Wilhi
	Typed Name: Arnold E. Wilkie
Dated: 12/4/98	Signed: Hall H. Burhonn
, .	Typed Name: Karl H. Buchanan
Dated:	Signed:

Typed Name:

Page 2